-OP **\$215.00** 08204

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		02/28/2006	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parfums Schiaparelli, Inc.	
Street Address:	726 Reckson Plaza	
City:	Uniondale	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11553	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0820431	SCHIAPARELLI
Registration Number:	0426405	SERAPHIQUE
Registration Number:	0344590	SHOCKING
Registration Number:	0875325	SHOCKING DE SCHIAPARELLI POUDRE POUF
Registration Number:	0415856	SHOCKING RADIANCE
Registration Number:	0820035	SLEEPING
Registration Number:	0422359	SNUFF
Registration Number:	0425686	STRATOSPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0791

900047125

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038275-0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan	
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/	
Date:	04/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release (Parfums)#page1.tif source=Release (Parfums)#page2.tif source=Release (Parfums)#page3.tif source=Release (Parfums)#page4.tif source=Release (Parfums)#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0792

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of February 28, 2006, from Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for holders of Notes purchased pursuant to the Purchase Agreement (as hereinafter defined), to Parfums Schiaparelli, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 726 Reckson Plaza, Uniondale, New York 11553 (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the (i) Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Purchase Agreement") by and among Del Laboratories, Inc. (the "Borrower"), certain subsidiaries of the Borrower as guarantors, and Bear, Stearns & Co. Inc., J.P. Morgan Securities Inc. and Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., (the "Initial Purchasers"), and (ii) Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the obligation of the Initial Purchasers to purchase and pay for the Notes under the Purchase Agreement that the Grantor shall have executed and delivered that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2005 in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantor agreed as a condition of the Collateral Agreement to execute that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, the Borrower, Del Professional Products, Inc., Del Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to the Collateral Agent in certain Trademarks (as hereinafter defined) for the benefit of the holders of Notes;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2005, at Reel 3188, Frame 0353;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has certified to the Collateral Agent that the sale of Parfums Schiaparelli to a third party is in full compliance with the Indenture and the other documents delivered in connection with the Indenture;

WHEREAS, the Borrower requests the Collateral Agent terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademarks owned by the Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0793 SECTION 1. <u>Trademarks</u>: The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean (i) all United States trademarks, service marks, trade names, domain names, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos, or other indicia of origin or source identification, and all registrations of and applications to register the foregoing and any new renewals thereof, including each registration and application identified in Schedule I hereto, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements and dilutions thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the above.

SECTION 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademarks owned by the Grantor, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Collateral Agent shall execute and deliver to the Grantor all further releases and other documents (including without limitation Uniform Commercial Code termination statements), and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable for the release of such Security Interest.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Joseph P. O'Donnell

Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) : SS:
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
On April 19	, 2006 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared
personally known to me or prove individual(s) whose name(s) is (acknowledged to me that he/she.	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the are) subscribed to the within instrument and they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon

(signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

WILLIAM KOTKOSKY NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2007

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SCHIAPARELLI	820431	12/13/1966
SERAPHIQUE	426405	12/24/1946
SHOCKING	344590	3/30/1937
SHOCKING DE SCHIAPARELLI	875325	8/19/1969
POUDRE POUF		
SHOCKING RADIANCE	415856	8/21/1945
SLEEPING	820035	12/6/1966
SNUFF	422359	7/16/1946
STRATOSPHERE	425686	11/26/1946